GREENWOOD COMMON COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 22-26

AN ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES FOR THE 2023
BUDGET YEAR

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GREENWOOD, INDIANA:

That for the expenses of the Greenwood Civil City for the year ending December 31, 2023,
the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds
herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

Fund Fund Name ' Adoted opted Tax  Adopted Tax
Code Budget Levy Rate
0061 RAINY DAY &0 30 0.0C00
0101 GENERAL $25,818,706 $13,000,000 0.4251
0180 DEBT SERVICE $1.565,933 $636,000 0.0273
0181 DEBT PAYMENT $4 550,000 $4 600,000 0.1504
0182 BOND#2 $106,033 §51,000 0.0017
0183 BOND #3 $327.614 30 0.0000
0184 BOND#4 $412.000 434 000 0.0142
0185 BOND#5 51,136,663 5730,000 0.0239
0342 POLICE PENSION $517,000 50 0.0000
0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET 51,064,000 B0 0.0000
0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY 54,669 757 50 0.0000
1111 FIRE $9,521,628 $3,750,000 01226
1182 FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT $163,555 $106,000 0.0035
1301 PARK & RECREATICN $2,800,907 $2,000,000 0.0854
1380 PARK BOND §154,682 178,000 0.0058
2102 AVIATIONJAIRPORT $2.,495 686 50 0.0000
237% CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX) $85,000 30 0.0000
2390 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE) 51,130,300 $1,500,000 0.0491
2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL 31,755,170 $2,100,000 0.0887
DEVELCPMENT
2411 ECCNOMIC DEY INCOME TAX CEDIT $2,000,000 80 0.0000
$60,364,644 $29,285,000 0.9577
Fund Fund Name ’ - Adopted Budget
Code
9500 CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION $23,0309
9501 PROBATION $899.410
9502 Food and Beverage Tax 53,175,351
$4,098,700

Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be
made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law.

In addition, for purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of Greenwood
Civil City, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein.

Two (2) copies of Budget Form 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the
budget report and submitted herewith.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by
the Greenwood Common Council.
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assed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, this /71 _day of
( ZjZ)b@[ ,2022.

Michael Campbell, President
Greenwood Common Council

ATTEST:

I hereby certify that the foregoing within and attached ordinance was duly passed by the
Common Couz:fijl;f the City of Greenwood, Indiana, at a meeting thereof held on the /Z##

day of , ZOZZ by the following vote:
AYE: NAY:
Ronald Bates i L]
Michael Campbell V] []
Andrew K. Foster @ []
Linda S. Gibson N []
Ezra J. Hill N []
J. David Hopper M []
David Lekse M []
Bradley Pendleton M []
Michael Williams @ []

The foregoing within and attached ordinance passed by the Common Council of the City of
Greenwood, Indiana, on the /Z*#A _ day of 06‘7@26/' , 2022, is presented by me this /& +A

day of OCAo ey ,2022, at _ Z'00 o'clock .m., to the Mayor of

the City of Greenwood, Indiana.

w/nM—??,? AL

eannine Myers, Clelzlg

The foregoing within and attached ordinaan: passed by the Common Council of the City of

Greenwood, Indiana, on@he |7%»  dayof Detolser— , 2022, is approved by me this
Rath day of e ho Jorv ,2022, at _2.p0 o'clock m.
L
My i Yolepo

MARK W. MYERS/;'Mayor of
the City of Greenwood, Indiana

Ord. No. 22-26
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Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)

Ordinance / Resolution Number:

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 9/13/2022 12:16:58 PM

Be it ordained/resolved by the Greenwood Common Council that for the expenses of GREENWOOD CIVIL CITY for the year
ending December 31, 2023 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds
herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated
shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and
provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of GREENWOOD CIVIL
CITY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must
be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Greenwood Common

Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Greenwood Common Council

I |Common Council and Mayor

| [1017/2022

Code
0061

0101
0180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0342
0706
0708
1111
1182
1301
1380
2102
2379

2390

2391

2411

und Fund Name

RAINY DAY
GENERAL

DEBT SERVICE
DEBT PAYMENT

BOND #2

'BOND #3

BOND #4
BOND #5

POLICE PENSION
LOCAL ROAD & STREET
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

FIRE

FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT

PARK & RECREATION

PARK BOND

AVIATION/AIRPORT

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL

DEVELOPMENT
ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT

Adopted
Budget

$0
$25,818,706
$1,565,933
$4,550,000
$106,033
$327,614
$412,000
$1,136,663
$517,000
$1,064,000
$4,669,767
$9,521,628
$163,555
$2,890,907
$154,682
$2,495,686
$85,000

$1,130,300
$1,755,170
$2,000,000

$60,364,644

Adopted Tax
Levy

$0
$13,000,000
$836,000
$4,600,000
$51,000

$0
$434,000
$730,000
$0

$0

$0
$3,750,000
$106,000
$2,000,000
$178,000
$0

$0

$1,500,000
$2,100,000
$0

$29,285,000

Adopted Tax
Rate

0.0000
0.4251
0.0273
0.1504
0.0017
0.0000
0.0142
0.0239
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.1226
0.0035
0.0654
0.0058
0.0000
0.0000

0.0491

0.0687

0.0000

0.9577



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 e
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Generated 9/13/2022 12:16:58 PM

Home-Ruled Funds (Not

Fund Fund Name I © Adopted Budget
Code

9500 CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION $23,939
9501 PROBATION $899,410
9502 Food and Beverage Tax $3,175,351

$4,098,700



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
é?eljgc?;g:dbg;rtlseStDa;:a?‘tor:;ito cf)fA Ifgg:lnésc;vze?';fnent Finance Cenemied Alienee 12rbns i
Name Signature
Val
Aye $ o
Linda S. Gibson Nay [] &2 » Z ) \{ %
Abstain []
Aye f ~
Ezra J. Hill Nay [] %, 5 ) 4%—/
Abstain []
Aye m - - P
Michael Williams Nay ]
Abstain [ /M ﬁu
Ave M &
Ronald Bates Nay ] /(gMM W
Abstain []
Aye =
J. David Hopper Nay [
Abstain q
Aye m’
David Lekse Nay []
Abstain []
Aye B
Michael Campbell Nay [
Abstain []
Aye gf
Bradley Pendleton e Nay ]
Abstain []
Aye ﬂ
Andrew K. Foster Nay O
Abstain []

Title
City Clerk

Name

Jeannine Myers

.‘ T Signature Date
Approve
Mark W Myers veto [] \)\A )\MW ! ()L‘LL] 20224
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to issstie debt after December1 and before January 1 Yes @ No OO
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No o

December 31



