### **GREENWOOD COMMON COUNCIL**

# **ORDINANCE NO. 22-26**

# AN ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES FOR THE 2023 BUDGET YEAR

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENWOOD, INDIANA:

That for the expenses of the Greenwood Civil City for the year ending December 31, 2023, the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

Funds				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$0	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$25,818,706	\$13,000,000	0.4251
0180	DEBT SERVICE	\$1,565,933	\$836,000	0.0273
0181	DEBT PAYMENT	\$4,550,000	\$4,600,000	0.1504
0182	BOND #2	\$106,033	\$51,000	0.0017
0183	BOND #3	\$327,614	\$0	0.0000
0184	BOND #4	\$412,000	\$434,000	0.0142
0185	BOND #5	\$1,136,663	\$730,000	0.0239
0342	POLICE PENSION	\$517,000	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$1,064,000	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$4,669,767	\$0	0.0000
1111	FIRE	\$9,521,628	\$3,750,000	0.1226
1182	FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT	\$163,555	\$106,000	0.0035
1301	PARK & RECREATION	\$2,890,907	\$2,000,000	0.0654
1380	PARK BOND	\$154,682	\$178,000	0.0058
2102	AVIATION/AIRPORT	\$2,495,686	\$0	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$85,000	\$0	0.0000
2390	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)	\$1,130,300	\$1,500,000	0.0491
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$1,755,170	\$2,100,000	0.0687
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$2,000,000	\$0	0.0000
		\$60,364,644	\$29,285,000	0.9577

Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)		
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION	\$23,939
9501	PROBATION	\$899,410
9502	Food and Beverage Tax	\$3,175,351
		\$4,098,700

Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law.

In addition, for purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of Greenwood Civil City, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein.

Two (2) copies of Budget Form 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the budget report and submitted herewith.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Greenwood Common Council.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, this 17th day of October, 2022.				
Michael Campbell, President Greenwood Common Council				
ATTEST:				
I hereby certify that the foregoing within and attached ordinance was duly passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, at a meeting thereof held on the 17+h day of October, 2022, by the following vote:				
AYE: NAY:				
Ronald Bates				
Michael Campbell				
Andrew K. Foster				
Linda S. Gibson				
Ezra J. Hill				
J. David Hopper				
David Lekse				
Bradley Pendleton				
Michael Williams				
The foregoing within and attached ordinance passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, on the 17 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022, is presented by me this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022, at 2:00 o'clock m., to the Mayor of the City of Greenwood, Indiana.				
Jeannine Myers, Clerk				
The foregoing within and attached ordinance passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, on the 17th day of Detober , 2022, is approved by me this day of day of very day of 2022, at 2:00 o'clock m.m.				
MARK W. MYERS, Mayor of the City of Greenwood, Indiana				

#### ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/13/2022 12:16:58 PM

#### Ordinance / Resolution Number:

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Greenwood Common Council** that for the expenses of **GREENWOOD CIVIL CITY** for the year ending December 31, **2023** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **GREENWOOD CIVIL CITY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the **Greenwood Common Council**.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Greenwood Common Council

Common Council and Mayor

10/17/2022

Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$0	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$25,818,706	\$13,000,000	0.4251
0180	DEBT SERVICE	\$1,565,933	\$836,000	0.0273
0181	DEBT PAYMENT	\$4,550,000	\$4,600,000	0.1504
0182	BOND #2	\$106,033	\$51,000	0.0017
0183	BOND #3	\$327,614	\$0	0.0000
0184	BOND #4	\$412,000	\$434,000	0.0142
0185	BOND #5	\$1,136,663	\$730,000	0.0239
0342	POLICE PENSION	\$517,000	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$1,064,000	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$4,669,767	\$0	0.0000
1111	FIRE	\$9,521,628	\$3,750,000	0.1226
1182	FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT	\$163,555	\$106,000	0.0035
1301	PARK & RECREATION	\$2,890,907	\$2,000,000	0.0654
1380	PARK BOND	\$154,682	\$178,000	0.0058
2102	AVIATION/AIRPORT	\$2,495,686	\$0	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$85,000	\$0	0.0000
2390	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)	\$1,130,300	\$1,500,000	0.0491
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$1,755,170	\$2,100,000	0.0687
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$2,000,000	\$0	0.0000
		\$60,364,644	\$29,285,000	0.9577

# ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/13/2022 12:16:58 PM

Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)		
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION	\$23,939
9501	PROBATION	\$899,410
9502	Food and Beverage Tax	\$3,175,351
		\$4,098,700

# ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/13/2022 12:16:58 PM

Yes □ No ☑

Name		Signature	
Linda S. Gibson	Aye Nay C	Luida S. Cibson	
Ezra J. Hill	Aye 🗹 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	9)4	
Michael Williams	Aye <u>/</u> X Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	Muny	
Ronald Bates	Aye 🗹 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Ronald Bates	
J. David Hopper	Aye ☑ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	Auf S	
David Lekse	Aye 🔀 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	David & Leken	
Michael Campbell	Aye <b>☆</b> Nay □ Abstain □	Michael Carpbell	
Bradley Pendleton	Aye Nay Abstain	B-85-86	
Andrew K. Foster	Aye Nay 🗍 Abstain 🗍	anher (Fort	
ATTEST			
Name	Title	- Signature	
	City Clerk	Jeannine Myces	
Jeannine Myers	City Clerk	Jan. T.	
MAYOR ACTION (For City I	use only)		
Name		Signature Date	
Mark W Myers Approve Veto		Nanhw. Mya 10/21/2022	
n accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes ☑ No □			

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before

December 31